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LIBRARIES AT A GLANCE

CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY AND UNIVERSITY CIRCLE

Kelvin Smith Library - 11055 Euclid Avenue - http://library.case.edu

Contact Information:

Hours Hotline

Main Service Desk - Circulation

Reference Desk

Library Administration

Freedman Center

Government Documents

ILLiad Interlibrary Loan

Special Collections

University Archives, BioEnterprise Building (University West)

KSL Branches:

Astronomy Library, Sears Building

Kulas Music Library, Haydn Hall

Retrospective Research Collections Center (RRCC), 10620 Cedar Avenue

KSL Hours:

Phone
368-6500
368-3506
368-6596
368-2992
368-0932
368-6512
368-3517
368-2993
368-3320

368-6701
368-2403
368-4319

Fax

368-3669
368-6950
368-6175
368-3669
368-4272
368-3669
368-0482

368-6673

Kelvin Smith Library is open 24/7 during fall and spring semesters for users with Case, CIA or CIM IDs. Hours
for holidays, exams, and semester breaks vary. Call the hours hotline or check our web site for current hours.

Evening access requires your Case ID. Visitors coming in the evening can use the intercom at the main door and

must present a photo ID to staff at the main service desk.

Main Service Desk Staffed hours for fall and spring semesters:

Sunday Noon - Midnight

Monday - Thursday 8:00 am - Midnight
Friday 8:00 am - 8:00 pm
Saturday 9:00 am - 5:30 pm

Other Case Western Reserve University Libraries:
Allen Memorial Medical Library, 11000 Euclid Avenue

Lillian F. & Milford J. Harris Library @ MSASS, 11235 Bellflower Road
Health Center Library, School of Medicine, 2109 Adelbert Road
Judge Ben C. Green Law Library, Gund Hall, 11075 East Boulevard
Dittrick Medical History Center, 11000 Euclid Avenue

Other Area Affiliated Libraries:

Cleveland Institute of Art, 11141 East Boulevard
Cleveland Institute of Music, 11021 East Boulevard
Siegal College of Judaic Studies, 26500 Shaker Boulevard

Other University Circle Libraries:

Cleveland Botanical Garden, 11030 East Boulevard

Cleveland Museum of Art, 11150 East Boulevard

Cleveland Museum of Natural History, 1 Wade Oval Drive
Cleveland Public Library, MLK Branch, 1962 Stokes Boulevard
Western Reserve Historical Society, 10825 East Boulevard

368-3643
368-2302
368-4540
368-2792
368-3648

421-7440
795-3114

464-4050 x131

707-2812
707-2530

231-4600 x3222

623-7018

721-5722 x224

368-6396
368-2106
368-3008
368-1002
368-0165

421-7439
707-4505
464-5827

421-0921
231-5919
623-7020
721-0891



